
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042119-2025 

Tender

Innovation and Productivity Business Support Programme

Bromsgrove District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042119
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05640e 
Published 22 July 2025, 3:55pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

DN782120

Description

Bromsgrove District Council is seeking a suitably qualified and experienced organisation
to deliver a programme of support to businesses located in Bromsgrove district and
Redditch borough. Acting on behalf of both councils, Bromsgrove District Council is
leading on the procurement. Two separate contracts will be awarded to the successful
bidder - one with Bromsgrove District Council and one with Redditch Borough Council.

Total value (estimated)

£60,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042119-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042119-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042120-2025


Page 2 to 5

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

28 August 2025 to 31 March 2026

Possible extension to 27 August 2028

3 years

Description of possible extension:

2 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79411100 - Business development consultancy services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Submission 



Page 3 to 5

Enquiry deadline

4 August 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

14 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

90% Quality

10% Price

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities


Page 4 to 5

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities

Contracting authority 

Bromsgrove District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXNN-4852-VLVD

Parkside

Bromsgrove

B61 8DA

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@bromsgroveandredditch.gov.uk

Region: UKG12 - Worcestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities
mailto:procurement@bromsgroveandredditch.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

Redditch Borough Council

Summary of their role in this procurement: other party

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZZB-1462-NMNR

Water Stranz Square Town Hall

redditch

B988AH

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@bromsgroveandredditch.gov.uk

Region: UKG12 - Worcestershire

Contact organisation 

Contact Bromsgrove District Council for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@bromsgroveandredditch.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities

	Contracting authority
	Bromsgrove District Council

	Other organisation
	Redditch Borough Council

	Contact organisation

		2025-07-29T19:08:02+0100
	TCPDF




